Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00001N7
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
722TC/722ST, 787/787TC/787ST, 797/797TC/797ST
Issued to
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing S.r.l.
Veniano CO, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
722TC/722ST -40°C to +125°C 280 bar -6,-8,-10,-12,-16
787/787TC/787ST -40°C to +125°C 350 bar -4,-6,-8,-10,-12,-16
797/797TC/797ST -40°C to +125°C 420 bar -4,-6,-8,-10,-12,-16
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-01-18
This Certificate is valid until 2023-12-31.
DNV GL local station: Oslo Pressure Equipment
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-017480-7
Certificate No: TAP00001N7
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Three types of hose assemblies:
722TC/722ST:
Nitrile (NBR) inner tube with four braid steel wires and:
TC (Tough Cover): highly abrasion resistant synthetic rubber cover.
ST (Super Tough Cover): with a synthetic rubber coverand a special polyethylene coating
787/787TC/787ST
Proprietary synthetic rubber inner tube with four/six  spirals high-tensile steel wires and
synthetic rubber cover
TC (Tough Cover): highly abrasion resistant synthetic rubber cover.
ST (Super Tough Cover): with a synthetic rubber coverand a special polyethylene coating
797/797TC/797ST
Proprietary synthetic rubber inner tube with four/six  spirals high-tensile steel wires and
synthetic rubber cover
TC (Tough Cover): highly abrasion resistant synthetic rubber cover.
ST (Super Tough Cover): with a synthetic rubber coverand a special polyethylene coating
Hose manufacturer: Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Srl, 22070 Veniano (CO), Italy
Couplings:
722TC/722ST:   Parker 43 series
787/787TC/787ST: Parker 43/48 series (-6) and Parker 77 series (-8 to -32)
797/797TC/797ST: Parker 43 series (-6) and Parker 77 series (-8 to -32)
Coupling manufacturer:Parker Hannifin GmbH, Fluid Verbindungsteile, 35325 Mücke, Germany
Coupling Material:  Carbon Steel: 1.0718,1.0715,SAE1137(35SMnPb14),1.07665,1.0581,1.0255,
1.0303, 1.0504, 1.7225,1.7131
Stainless Steel: 1.4404, 1.4401, 1.4571
Application/Limitation
This certificate is valid for the specific assembly of hose and coupling type as specified, assembled and
delivered by the holder (named as manufacturer) of this certificate.
Maximum working pressure:
Hose size
722TC/722ST 787/787TC/787ST 797/797TC/797ST
inch DN Dash
¼  6 -4 - 350 bar 420 bar
3/8 10 -6 280 bar 350 bar 420 bar